

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 10-35

RESOLUTION

concerning

THE APPOINTMENT OF

DR.STANLEY F. BATTLE

AS INTERIM PRESIDENT OF SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

April 8, 2010

- WHEREAS, Dr. Cheryl J. Norton has announced her intention to retire as president of Southern Connecticut State University effective May 31, 2011, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Norton will be on administrative leave June 1, 2010 through November 30, 2010 and on sabbatical from December 1, 2010 through May 31, 2011, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That Dr. Stanley F. Battle is named Interim President of Southern Connecticut State University effective on or about May 14, 2010, and shall continue in that interim capacity until such time as a permanent president is appointed by the Board of Trustees in compliance with Board bylaws and be it further
- RESOLVED, That during the service of Dr. Battle as Interim President of Southern Connecticut State University, the bi-weekly salary rate shall be \$10,735.64 (annualized \$280,200).

A Certified True Copy:

Karl J. Krapek, Chairman